December 3, 72021
12:35 pi

Caln Township

Page No: 1

Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: CASH CHECKING
Report Type: A1l Checks

to CASH CHECKING

Range of Check Ids: 47372 to 47502
Report Format: Detail

Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit; Y

Check # Check pate Vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
47372 11/12/21  21ST CEN 21st CENT.MEDIA NEWSPAPERS,LLC 2046
21-02754 1 Zzoning Hearing- LaRosa & Dout 1,306.22 01-00-414-316 Expendittre 62 1
Legal{ZH8 Only - Solicitor,Ads,Reporter)
47373 11/12/21  A-1 MULC A-1 MULCH, LLC 2046
21-02851 1 SCREENED TOPSOIL - LLOYD PARK 200.00 01-00-454-722 Expenditure m 1
LLoyd Maintenance
21-02852 1 SCREENED TOPSOIL - LLOYD PARK 200.00 01-00-454-722 Expenditure 13 1
LLoyd Maintenance
21-02853 1 SCREENED TOPSOIL - LLOYD PARK 200.00 01-00-454-722 Expenditure 114 1
Lioyd Maintenance
21-02890 1 1IDA - STRAW BALES PIPES 58.00 01-00-415-214 Expenditure 152 1
Emergency Mgmt - IDA EVENT
658.00
47374 11/12/21 ALBERT  ALBERT FREDERICO CONSULT LEC . 2046
21-02886 1 HILLS AT THORNDALE 600,00 ES45E000 Project 48 1
HILLS AT THORNDALE WOODS
21-02887 1 3205 LINCOLN HIGHWAY REDEVEL 2,025.00 01-00-414-340 Expenditure 49 1
. Conditional use
2,625.00
47375 11/12/21  ALL STAR ALL STAR PRO GOLF € 2046
21-02921 1 BAG TAGS AND CART KEYS 298.14 09-00-453-999 Expenditure 181 1
General Expense
47376 11/12/21  ARRO CS50 ARRG CONSULTING INC C 11/12/21 voro 0
47377 11/12/21  ARRO C50 ARRO CONSULTING INC ¢ 11/12/21 voIp 0
47378 11/12/21  ARRO C50 ARRO CONSULTING INC ¢ 2046
21-02432 1 425 sondsville- Stormwater 163.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure i 1
Consulting Services
21-02432 2 350 Atkins Ave- Stormwater 60.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 5 1
Consuiting Services
21-02432 3 951 N bailey Rd- Stormwater 368.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 6§ 1
ConsuTting Services
21-02432 4 281 Norton Ave- Stormwater 228.02 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 7 1
Consulting Services
21-02432 5 224 Thornridge br.- Stormwater 111,52 01-00-413-315 Expenditure g8 1
Consulting Services
21-02432 6 3485 LincoTn Hwy-Stormwater 264.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure g 1
Consulting Services
21-02432 7 4060 £dges Mill- Stormwater 113,98 01-00-413-315 Expenditure U 1
consulting Services
21-02432 8§ 2131 tincoln Hwy-Stormwater 366.17 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 1 1
Consuiting Services
21-02432 9 1315 Blackhorse - Stormwater 180.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 2 1

Consulting Services
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47378 ARRO CONSULTING INC

C

Continued

21-02432
21-02432
21-02432
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
21-02437
2102437

10
i
12

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
1%
20

2
23

4600 Horseshoe-Stormyater

4103 Edges Mill-Stormwater

125 Larson pr-Stormwater
3 Heron Ln, Stormwater
5 Heron Ln, Storawater
6 Heron Ln, Stormwater
7 Heron Ln, Stormwater
11 Heron Ln, Stormwater
8 Heron Ln, Stormwater
9 Heron Ln, Stormwater
12 Heron Ln- Stormwater
14 Heronm Ln- Stormvater
15 Heron Ln- Stormwater
10 Heron Ln- Stormwater
19 Heron Ln- Stormwater
25 Heron Le- Stormwater
17 Heron Ln- Stormwater
21 Heron Ln- Stormwater
31 Heron Ln- Stormwater
34 Heron Ln- Stormwater

37 Heron Ln- Stormwater

101 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater

103 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater
105 tilac ct.- Stormvater
107 vtilac Ct.- Stormwater

113 tilac ct.- Stormwater

1,813.28
1,161.50
169.00
60.00
176.00
116.00
146.00
116.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
116.00
146.00
56.00
56.00
56,60
23.25
56.00
56,00
56.00
56.00
724.50
724.50
724.50
555.50
555.50

01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
(1-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consglting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
(1-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consutting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
{1-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services

Expenditure 13
Expenditure 14
Expenditure 15
Expenditure 16
Expenditure 17
Expenditure 18
Expenditure 19
Expenditure 20
Expenditure 21
Expenditure 22
Expenditure 23
Expenditure 24
Expenditure 25
Expenditure 26
Expenditure 27
Expenditure 28
Expenditure 29
Expenditure 30
Expenditure i1
Expenditure 32
Expenditure 33
Expenditure 34
Expenditure 35
Expenditure 36
Expenditure 37
Expenditure 38
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47378 ARRO CONSULTING INC ¢ Continued

21-02437 24 141 tilac Ct.- Stormwater 555.50 01-00-413-315 Expenditure v 1
Consutting Services

21-02437 25 142 tilac Ct.- Stormwater 555.50 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 0 1
Consutting Services

21-02437 26 143 Lilac Ct.- Storawater 555.50 01-00-413-315 Expenditure i1 1
Consulting Services

21-02437 27 144 ilac Ct.- Stormwater 555.50 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 2 1
ConsuTting Services

21-02437 28 145 vLilac Ct.- Stormwater 231.50 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 43 1
Consulting Services

21-02437 29 146 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater 231.50 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 4 1
ConsuTting Services

21-02437 30 147 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater 162.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 45 1
ConsuTting Services

21-02437 31 148 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater 162.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 6 1
ConsuTting Services

21-02437 32 149 rilac Ct.- Stormwater 162.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 47 1
ConsuTting Services

21-02437 33 150 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater 42,00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 48 1
Consulting Services

21-02437 34 151 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater 42.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 49 1
ConsuTting Services

21-02437 35 152 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater 42.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 50 1
Consulting Services

21-02437 36 153 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater 42.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 511
Consulting Services

21-02437 37 154 Lilac Ct.- Stormmater 42,00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 5 1
Consulting Services

21-02437 38 155 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater 42.00 01-00-413-315 expenditure 53 1
Consulting Services

21-02437 3% 156 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater 42,00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 54 1
Consulting Services

21-02437 40 157 Lilac Ct.- Stormwater 42.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure % 1
Consulting Services

21-02757 1 9 Heron, Stormwater 286.16 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 64 1
Consulting Services

21-02757 2 11 Heron, Stormwater 384.25 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 65 1
Consulting Services

21-02757 3 7 Heron, Stormwater 238,00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 66 1
Consulting Services

21-02757 4 5 Heron, Stormwater 412,33 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 67 1
Consulting Services

21-02757 5 3 Heron, Stormwater 337,13 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 68 1
Consulting Services

21-02757 6 30 Heron, Stormwater 210.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 69 1
Consulting Services

21-02757 7 32 Heron, Stormwater 210.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 0 1
Consulting Services

21-02757 8 41 Reron, Stormwater 210.00  01-00-413-315 Expenditure o1
Consulting Services

21-02757 9 36 Heron, Stormwater 210.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 71

Consulting Services
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47378 ARRO CONSULTING INC C

21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
281-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02757
21-02791

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
i
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

47379 1/12/241

21-02343
21-02343

1
2

47380 11/12/21

21-02909

1

Continued

42 Heron, Stormwater 210.00

113 Lilac, Stormwater 139.00

141 tilac, Stormwater 139,00

142 Lilac, Stormwater 173.75

143 Lilac, Stormwater 139,00

144 Lilac, Stormwater 139.00

145 tilac, Stormwater 509.75

146 Lilac, Stormwater 509.75

147 Lilac, Stormwater 544,50

148 tilac, Stormwater 579.25

149 Lilac, Stormwater 544,50

150 Litac, Storawater 664,50

151 Lilac, Stormwater 664.50

152 Lilac, Stormsater 664.50

153 Lilac, Stormwater 699,25

154 Lilac, Stormwater 664.50

155 Lilac, Stormwater 664,50

156 Lilac, Stormwater 664.50
157 Lilac, Stormwater 664,50
2021 SOLID WASTE BID DOCS. 2,510.00
AR

81U BUILDING INSP UNDERWITERS DE C
Commercial Permit Review/Insp 2,250.00

Residential Permit Review/Insp 15,025.00
17,275.00

BRANDYWE BRANDYWINE VAL HEAT & AIR €

COMMERCTIAL PREV MATNTENANCE 510.00

01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consuiting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
(1-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
{1-00-413-315
Consuting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
(1-00-413-315
Consulting Services
{1-00-413-315
Consulting Services
20-00-427-999
General Expense

01-00-413-315
Consulting Services
01-00-413-315
Consulting Services

01-00-409~601

Maintenance Buildings

Expenditure 731
Expenditure 141
Expenditure 7501
Expenditure % 1
Expenditure o1
Expenditure % 1
Expenditure "1
Expenditure 80 1
Expenditure 81 1
Expenditure B2 1
Expenditure 83 1
Expenditure 84 1
Expenditure 85 1
Expenditure g6 1
Expenditure 87 1
Expenditure 8 1
Expenditure 8 1
Expenditure 90 1
Expenditure 9 1
Expenditure 9% 1
2046
Expenditure 1 1
Expenditure 2 1
2046
Expenditure 164 1
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47380 BRANDYWINE VAL HEAT & AIR € Continued
21-02909 2 COMMERCTAL PREV MAINTENANCE 170.00  09-(0-453-601 Expenditure 165 1
Building Maint
21-02909 3 COMMERCIAL PREV MAINTENANCE 170.00 01-00-410-601 Expenditure 66 1
Buri tding Maint
§50.00
47381 11/12/21 BUCKLEY BUCKLEY BRION, MCGUIRE, MORR . 2046
21-02878 1 REDEVELOPMENT OF K-MART 3,047.00 01-00-414-340 Expenditure 140 1
Conditional Use
21-02879 1 GENERAL BILLING 2,091.53 01-00-405-316 Expenditure 141 1
Legal Solicitor
21-02880 1 ARBOR HILL - DWELL AT CALN 165.50 €680E0QD Project 2 1
FERNMOOR PROPERTIES LLC
21-02881 1 DUNKIN DONUTS 41.00 E662E000 project 43 1
Caln Plaza-Dunkin Donuts
21-02882 1 AGC CHEMICALS 102,50 ES89E000 Project 44 1
AGC Chemicals Minor LD 2010
21-02883 1 CHESTER COUNTY SPORTS ARENA 123.00 E666E000 Project 15 1
TWP Consultant Review
21-02884 1 ALL-FILL FLEX SPACE DEVELOP 82.00 E68SEO00 Project 46 1
ALL-FILL MACHINE SHOP
21-02885 1 HILLS AT THORNDALE WOODS 266,50 ES45£000 Project 47 1
HILLS AT THORNDALE WOODS
5,919.03
47382 11/12/21  CHESTE24 CHESTER €O SOLID WASTE ¢ 2046
21-02725 1 TIPPING FEES 10/18-10/21/2021 5,724.40 20-00-427-368 Expenditure 57 1
Tipping Fees
21-02790 1 TIPPING FEES 10/25-10/28/2021 5,692.29 20-00-427-368 Expenditure 94 1
Tipping Fees
11,416.69
47383 11/12/21  COAT CLI COATESVILLE CLINIC, LLC e 2046
21-02905 1 JAKE FINDLEY PHYSICAL PW 70.00 01-00-430-324 Expenditure % 1
safety/COL Testing
47384 11/12/21  COLLEX  COLLEX COLLISION EXPERTS ¢ 2046
21-02888 1 REPAIRS - FORD FOCUS 1,162.70 01-00-486-331 Expenditure 150 1
Property and Liability Insurance
47385 11/12/21  DELAWAZS DELA VALLEY WRKS. COMP. TRUST 2046
21-02917 1 4TH QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 32,93 01-00-401-179 Expenditure 167 1
FICA
21-02917 2 4TH QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 52.92 01-00-402-179 Expenditure 168 1
FICA
21-02917 3 4TH QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 26,46 01-00-405-179 Expenditure 168 1
FICA
21-02917 4 4TH QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 141,13 01-00-409-179 Expenditure 7 1
FICA
21-02917 5 4TH QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 14,422.31 01-00-410-179 Expenditure m 1

FICA
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47385 DELA VALLEY WRKS. COMP. TRUST Continued
21-02917 6 4TH QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 88.20 01-00-413-179 Expenditure m 1
FICA
21-02917 7 4TH QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 4,731.93 01-00-430-179 Expenditure 73 1
FICA
21-02917 & 4TH QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 7,182.72 03-00-419-333 Expenditure 74 1
Workers Compensation Insurance
21-02917 9 47H QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 2,160.99 08-00-429-179 Expenditure 175 1
Benefits, other
21-02917 10 47H QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 220,51 09-00-452-179 Expenditure 176 1
FICA
21-02917 11 47H QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 129.36 09-00-453-179 Expenditure 17 1
FICA
21-02917 12 4TH QTR WORKERS COMPENSATION 2179 20-00-427-179 Expenditure m 1
Solid waste Benefits, other
29,401.25
47386 11/12/21 DELCO  DELCO ALARM SYSTEMS LLC 2046
21-02923 1 COMMERCTIAL LABOR CHARGE 150.00 09-00-453-601 Expenditure 83 1
Building Maint
47387 11/12/21 EAGLE DI EAGLE DISPOSAL OF PA, INC. € 2046
21-02726 1 OCTOBER 2021 TRASH INVOICE 62,972.00 20-00-427-365 Expenditure 58 1
Contractor Expenses
21-02726 2 OCTOBER 2021 COMMERCIAL RCYCLE 91.03  20-00-427-365 Expenditure 5 1
Contractor Expenses
21-02726 3 AUG. 2021 RESIDENTIAL RECYCLE 2,616.25 20-00-427-367 Expenditure 60 1
Recycle Material Marketing
21-02792 1 Nov. 2021 TRASH INVOICE 62,972.00 20-00-427-365 Expenditure % 1
Contractor Expenses
21-02792 2 NOV.2021 COMMERCIAL RECYCLE 91.03 20-00-427-365 Expenditure 97 1
Contractor Expenses
21-02792 3 SEPT. 2021 RESIDENTIAL RECYCLE 2,719.75 20-00-427-367 Expenditure 9% 1
. Recycle Material Marketing
131,462.06
47388 11/12/21  GAP POSO GAP POWER RENTALS PLUS, LLC . 2046
21-02776 1 IDA - KUBOTA MINI EXCAVATOR 2,363.33 01-00-415-214 Expenditure 2 1
Emergency Mgmt - IDA EVENT
4738% 11/12/21 GOLF CAR GOLF CAR SPECIALTIES 2046
2102922 1 KNUCKLE ARM DRIVE CAR 84.90 09-00-455-921 Expenditure 81
Golf Carts
47390 11/12/21  GOSHEN  GOSHEN FIRE COMPANY 2046
21-02907 1 TRAINING - AGG. FIREFIGHTING 225.00 01-00-411-202 Expenditure %2 1
Education/Training
47391 11/12/21  GREG ASO GREG A VIETRI INC ¢ 2046
21-02716 1 EMERG,SERV.POWER OUTAGE GARAGE 3,912.24  01-00-409-601 Expenditure 5 1

Maintenance Buildings
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47392 1y/12/21
21-02846 1

21-02847 1

47393 1y/12/21
21-02798 1

2102832 1
21-02832 2
21-02832 3

47394 11/12/21
21-02855 1

21-02855 2
21-0285% 3
21-02855 4

47395 11/12/21
21-02924 1

47396 11/12/21

21-02820 1
21-02821 1
21-02822 1

47397 11/12/21
2-02423 1

21-02755 1

47398 11/12/21
21-02861 1

H A WESO H A WEIGAND INC C
9" EXT 55

IDA - SIGNAGE BRIDGE CLOSURES 13,

§8.00
309,25

397.25

13,

HATTS 50 HATT'S INDUST SUPP., INC. C
WASTEWATER SUPPLIES

MISC. SUPPLIES MUNICIPAL PARK
MISC. SUPPLIES LLGYD PARK

MISC. SUPPLIES DAWKINS PARK

170.91
25,68
25.68
25.68

247,95

IRON MOU IRON MOUNTAIN C
SHREDDING 9/22 - 10/26

SHREDDING 9/22 - 10/26
SHREDDING 9/22 - 10/26
SHREDDING 9/22 - 10/26

22.89
22,89
22.89
45.81

114.48

KIM MOR  KIM MORLOCK
ESCROW REFUND

MCDONALD MCDONALD UNIFORMS C

gallistic vest - Dunbar 1,
gallistic vest - Cabry I,
gallistic vest - Traini 1,

250.00

633.99
633.99
646.93

914,91

4,

MILLER33 MILLER'S AUTOMOTIVE SVC INC C
2003 Ford F350- Service

2007 Ford F-150- Service 1,

528,70
142,76

671.46

L

PECO E33 PECO ENERGY C
BOX 149 THORNDALE

201,99

35-00-433-620 Expenditure
Street Sign Repair

01-00-415-214 Expenditure
Emergency Mgmt - IDA EVENT
08-00-429-999 Expenditure
General Expense

01-00-454-721 Fxpenditure
Municipal Maintenance

01-00-454-722 Expenditure
LLoyd Maintenance

01-00-454-723 Expenditure
Dawkins Maintenance

01-00-405-211 Expenditure

office Supplies /Copier Fees
01-00-402-211 Expenditure
office Supplies/copier charge
01-00-413-211 Expenditure
office Supplies / copier charge
01-00-410-211 Expenditure
office Supplies / copier charge

EGSGEQDD
3300 SYLVAN RD ROAD OPENING

Project

01-00-410-234 Expenditure
Firearms

01-00-410-234 Expenditure
Firearms

01-00-410-234 Expenditure
Firearms

03-00-419-402 Expenditure
VEHICLE MATNTENANCE

03-00-419-402 Expenditure
VERICLE MAINTENANCE

35-00-433-619 Expenditure

Traffic Signal Electricity

2046
107

108

2046
99

104
105
106

2046
115

116
117
118

2046
184

2046

100

101

102

2046

63

2046
123

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
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47398 PECO ENERGY C Continued

21-02862 1 PRIVATE RD BARN 51.33 09-00-452-352 Expenditure 124 1
Electric / Gas

21-02863 1 250 MUNICIPAL PUMP STATION 448,90 08-00-429-352 Expenditure 125 1
Electric / Gas

21-02864 1 104 HORSESHOE DR PRO SHOP 250.26  09-00-452-352 Expenditure 126 1
Electric / Gas

21-02865 1 THORNRIDGE DRIVE 80.91 35-00-434-622 Expenditure 127 1
Street Lights

21-02866 1 KATHERINE LN PUMP STATION 77.75  08-00-429-352 Expenditure 128 1
Electric / Gas

21-02867 1 3401 KINGS HIGHWAY BARN 10.14 01-00-454-725 Expenditure 129 1
Kings Highway Maintenance

21-02868 1 CALN MEETINGHOUSE PUMP STATION 292,52 08-00-429-352 Expenditure 136 1
Electric / Gas

21-02869 1 BEAVER RUN 649.75 02-00-434-352 Expenditure 131 1
Electricity

21-02870 1 BARLEY SHEAF FARMS 096.03 02-00-434-353 Expenditure 132 1
Electricity-arley Sheaf Farms

21-02871 1 KINGSWAY 286.13  02-00-434-352 Expenditure 133 1
Electricity

21-02872 1 KINGS HIGHWAY POLE BARN 72.81 08-00-429-352 Expenditure 14 1
Electric / Gas

21-02873 1 KINGS HIGHWAY SHED 88.27 01-00-454-725 Expenditure 135 1
Kings Highway Maintenance

21-02874 1 MEGARGEE HEIGHTS 527.35 02-00-434-352 Expenditure 136 1
Electricity

21-02875 1 3401 KINGS HIGHWAY HOUSE 10.14 01-00-454-725 Expenditure 137 1
Kings Wighway Maintenance

21-02876 1 THORNDALE HEIGHTS 632.24 02-00-434-352 Expenditure 138 1
Electricity

21-02877 1 PINE HURST RD PUMP STATION 143,92 (9-00-452-352 Expenditure 139 1
Electric / Gas

21-02891 1 FOUNDRY ST AT SCHOOL DRIVE 24.80 08-00-429-352 Expenditure 1% 1
Electric / Gas

21-02892 1 BRANDYWINE HOMES 61.05 08-00-429-352 Expenditure 154 1
Electric / Gas

21-02893 1 300 N BAILEY RD PUMP STATION 69.98 09-00-452-352 Expenditure 155 1
Electric / Gas

4,676.27
47399 11/12/21  PENNSYB4 PA-AMERICAN WATER €O, C 2046

21-02894 1 2 ROUSSEY DRIVE 118.34 (9-00-453-999 Expenditure 156 1
General Expense

21-02895 1 LLOYD AVENUE PARK 75.99 01-00-454-722 Expenditure 157 1
LLoyd Maintenance

21-02806 1 104 HORSESHOE DR 134,97  09-00-453-601 Expenditure 1% 1
Building Maint

21-02897 1 MUNICIPAL PARK WATER 54.10 01-00-454-721 Expenditure 159 1

Municipal Maintenance
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47399 PA-AMERTCAN WATER (0. C

21-02898 1

47400 11/12/21
21-02018 1

47401 11/12/21
21-02751 1
21-02860 1

4742 1121
21-027871 1

47403 11712721
21-0288% 1

47404 11/12/11
21-02856 1
21-02856 2
21-02908 1

47405 11/12/21
21-02848 1

21-02843 1
1-02850 1

47406 11/12/21
21-02831 1

47407 11/12/21
2-02920 1

47408 11/12/21
21-02859 1

Continued

MUNICIPAL BUILDING WATER 175.72

559.12

POCONO  POCONG TURF SUPPLY €O INC C
TURF MARKER BLUE 2.5 GALLON 210,00
PSATS 50 PSATS E
¢DL DOT DRUG TEST 60.00
Membership 125.00
185.00

STEPHENS STEPHENSON EQUIPMENT,INC. ¢
JCB MAINTENANCE 10-20-21 2,173.84

UNIFIRST UniFirst Corporation ¢

UNIFORM MAINTENANCE 11-5-21 169.61

US BANKE US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE b
COPIER LEASES 110.50

COPTER LEASES 110.50

COPIER LEASE - 0199 168.00

389.00

WEAVER33 WEAVER'S MULCH, LLC
IDA - BARLEY SHEAF RD. TREE (L 90.00

LEOYD PARK - SCREEWED TOPSOIL 440.00

LLOYD PARK - SCREENED TOPSOIL 220.00

750.00

WEAVER66 WEAVER'S STORE INC ¢

PW BOOTS 8686.75

WILSON  WILSON SPORTING GOODS

GOLF BALLS FOR RESALE 998.76

WORKPLAC WORKPLACE CENTRAL C

Codes - office Supplies 30,64

01-00-409-353
Sewer / Water

09-00-452-710
Chemicals

08-00-429-999
General Expense
01-00-411-847
Emergency Management

01-00-430-501
Repair Equipment

01-00-430-206
Clothing/uniforms

01-00-402-211

Office Suppiies/copier charge

01-00-413-211

office Supplies / copier charge

01-00-410-501
Other Operating Expenses

01-00-415-214

Emergency Mgmt - IDA EVENT
01-00-454-722

LLoyd Maintenance
01-00-454-722

LLoyd Maintenance

{1-00-430-206